www.power.com June 2019
This Product is Covered by Patents and/or Pending Patent Applications.
SCALE-iFlex™ Family
2SI0400T2xxC and 2SM0120D2xxC
Gate Driver for 1.2 kV to 3.3 kV Half-Bridge Power Modules
Electrical I/O Interface
Product Highlights
Highly Integrated, Compact Footprint

SCALE-iFlex
Part Ordering Information
IMC
2 S I 04 00 T 2 A 1 C - 33   45=4500V
33=3300V
Voltage Class
Feature
 C=Conformal Coating
Revision
T=Ring Core
V=Versatile Fiber-optics
Version
SCALETM Technology Generation
Insulation Technology
Peak Output Current in A
I=SCALE-iFlexTM Isolated Master Control (IMC)
Output Power in W
Driver Type
SCALETM Technology
Number of Channels
MAG
2 S M 01 20 D 2 A 0 C - Power Module Part Number
C=Conformal Coating
Feature
   A=1.7 – 3.3kV LV-Package, ABB, Fuji etc.
Revision
  B=3.3 – 6.5 kV HV-Package, ABB, Fuji etc.
   C=1.7 – 3.3kV LV-Package, Infineon, Mitsubishi etc.
 D=3.3 – 6.5 kV HV-Package, Infineon, Mitsubishi etc.
Version
  D=Coreless (PCB-base)
SCALETM Technology Generation
Insulation Technology
Peak Output Current in A
M=SCALE-iFlexTM Module Adapted Gate Driver (MAG)
Output Power in W
Driver Type
SCALETM Technology
Number of Channels
Cable
IMC C 6 1 - 050 - 0
Version
Cable Length in mm
   1=molex
Connector Type
Amount of Pins
Cable
 IMC=Cable from IMC to MAG
MAG=Cable from MAG to MAG
From - To
28
SCALE-iFlex (Electrical Interface)
Revision Notes Date
A Target Datasheet 06/19
For the latest updates, visit our website: www.power.com
Power Integrations reserves the right to make changes to its products at any time to improve reliability or manufacturability. Power